Teams, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Gr Birmingham USBC
Final Prize Listing

18th Annual Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 X-Factor #3 33
2 Nub's Lube 7
3 Anthony B Team 29
4 No Nubs #1 9
5 Scott's Team 6
6 Wrecking Crew 1 14
7 Wrecking Crew 4 16
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,193.00
Teams, Team Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Nub's Lube 7
2 Anthony B Team 29
3 JOHNSON 4 #1 37
4 No Nubs #1 9
5 Nub's Lube and Auto 10
Total prizes awarded in this division: $427.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,620.00
Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Baldwin, Walter D / McArthur, Willie J 60
2 McClure, David L / Leonard, Andrew C 14
3 Holt, Thomas P/ Combs, Tim C, Jr 28
4 Cummings, Jimmy D, Sr/ Walters, IraD 15
5 Darden, Jeffery A, Jr / Wilson, Stephen A, Jr 8
6 Myl, Bryan T / Dambrino, Joseph M 42
7 Atkinson, Johnny M / Howard, Chale D 37
8 Carreras, Greco / Black, Anthony M 29
9 Morro, Scott T / Robinson, Roger Sam 11
10 Mitchell, Patricia D / Mitchell, Thomas L 23
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,728.00
Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Baldwin, Walter D / McArthur, Willie J 60
2 Holt, Thomas P/ Combs, Tim C, Jr 28

Score

3,018
2,976
2,969
2,933
2,927
2,914
2,877

Prize
$1,700.00
$850.00
$573.00
$402.00
$294.00
$217.00
$157.00

Prize
$200.00
$100.00

$55.00

$42.00
$30.00

Prize
$900.00
$450.00
$307.00
$245.00
$208.00
$177.00
$151.00
$123.00

$97.00

$70.00

Prize
$100.00
$50.00

From

Bessemer, AL
Wilsonville, AL
McCalla, AL
Wilsonville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Pinson, AL

From
Wilsonville, AL
McCalla, AL
Bessemer, AL
Wilsonville, AL
Wilsonville, AL

From
Gardendale, AL
Pinson, AL
Pelham, AL
Pinson, AL
Wilsonville, AL
Kimberly, AL
Bessemer, AL
McCalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Fairfield, AL

From
Gardendale, AL
Pelham, AL
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3 Atkinson, Johnny M / Howard, Chale D 37 1435

4 Darden, Jeffery A, Jr / Wilson, Stephen A, Jr 8 1411

5 Howard, Chale D / Crawford, Robert A, Jr 37 1,402

6 Carreras, Greco / Black, Anthony M 29 1391

7 Black, Anthony M / Lee, Patrick C 55 1,390

8 Logan, Kevin/ Hopkins, David N 44 1,359
Total prizes awarded in this division: $330.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,058.00

Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Dambrino, Joseph M 42 843

2 Newman, Marquita N 43 814

3 Stanley, LeslieD 20 809

4 Manzella, Albert L 20 799

5 Keith-Howard, Deondria J 34 797

6 Jackson, Cameron B 44 767

7 Leonard, Andrew C 14 759

8 Redd, Marcellus J 29 755

9 Nathan, Cetasha L 47 753

10 Lee, Patrick C 55 752

11 Friday, Rodney H 41 748

12 Sanders, Gregory A 34 747

13 Bowman, E Keith 24 746

14 Howard, Chale D 37 745

15 Johnson, Austin 19 744

15 Pickett, Brandon L 39 744
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,274.00

Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Keith-Howard, Deondria J 34 773

2 Lee, Patrick C 55 736

3 Bowman, E Keith 24 733

4 Maher, Chuck 24 730

5 Howard, Chale D 37 721

6 Redd, Marcellus J 29 718

7 Reeves, Michael J 8 717

8 Atkinson, Johnny M 37 713

9 Combs, TimC 28 709

10 Sanders, Gregory A 34 685

11 Dixon, Michael E 5 684

11 Jackson, Cameron B 44 684

13 Crews, Jimmy L 44 681

$42.00
$34.00
$30.00
$27.00
$24.00
$23.00

Prize
$450.00
$225.00
$205.00
$186.00
$171.00
$157.00
$142.00
$130.00
$118.00
$105.00

$93.00

$81.00
$70.00
$59.00
$41.00
$41.00

Prize

$75.00
$40.00
$26.00
$19.00
$16.00
$14.00
$14.00
$12.00
$12.00
$11.00
$10.50
$10.50
$10.00

Bessemer, AL
Wilsonville, AL
Bessemer, AL
McCalla, AL
McCalla, AL
VestaviaHills, AL

From

Kimberly, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pleasant Grove, AL
Pleasant Grove, AL
Leeds, AL
VestaviaHills, AL
Pinson, AL
McCalla, AL
Trussville, AL
McCalla, AL
Birmingham, AL
Leeds, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Bessemer, AL
Midfield, AL
Birmingham, AL

From

Leeds, AL
McCalla, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Jacksonville, AL
Bessemer, AL
McCalla, AL
Wilsonville, AL
Bessemer, AL
Pelham, AL
Leeds, AL
Alabaster, AL
VestaviaHills, AL
VestaviaHills, AL
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Gr Birmingham USBC
Final Prize Listing

18th Annual Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

$270.00

$2,544.00

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
Leonard, Andrew C
Dambrino, Joseph M
Redd, Marcellus J
Lee, Patrick C
Davenport, Joseph L
Carreras, Greco
Stanley, Ledie D
Bell, Jane

Walters, IraD
McArthur, Willie J
Crenshaw, Reginad M
Manzella, Albert L
Combs, TimC
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Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name

Lee, Patrick C
Combs, TimC
Maher, Chuck
Redd, Marcellus J
Atkinson, Johnny M
Howard, Chale D
Hopkins, David N
Darden, Jeffery A
Crawford, Robert A
Carreras, Greco
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Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Entry Score

14 2,347

42 2,293

29 2,264

55 2,249

7 2,218

29 2,216

20 2,213

12 2,207

15 2,205

51 2,200

62 2,187

20 2,186

28 2,185
$810.00
$810.00

Entry Score

55 2,201

28 2,185

24 2,156

29 2,153

37 2,126

37 2,077

44 2,076

8 2,074

37 2,062

29 2,048
$635.00
$635.00
$11,667.00

Prize
$200.00
$100.00

$73.00

$67.00
$62.00
$57.00
$52.00
$46.00
$41.00
$36.00
$31.00
$25.00
$20.00

Prize
$175.00
$90.00
$69.00
$61.00
$55.00
$49.00
$43.00
$37.00
$31.00
$25.00

From

Pinson, AL
Kimberly, AL
McCalla, AL
McCalla, AL
Wilsonville, AL
McCalla, AL
Pleasant Grove, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Springville, AL
Gardendale, AL
Pleasant Grove, AL
Pelham, AL

From

McCalla, AL
Pelham, AL
Jacksonville, AL
McCalla, AL
Bessemer, AL
Bessemer, AL
VestaviaHills, AL
Wilsonville, AL
Bessemer, AL
McCalla, AL
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