Gr Birmingham USBC

Final Prize Listing

18th Annual Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Teams, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	X-Factor #3	33	3,018	\$1,700.00	Bessemer, AL
2	Nub's Lube	7	2,976	\$850.00	Wilsonville, AL
3	Anthony B Team	29	2,969	\$573.00	McCalla, AL
4	No Nubs #1	9	2,933	\$402.00	Wilsonville, AL
5	Scott's Team	6	2,927	\$294.00	Birmingham, AL
6	Wrecking Crew 1	14	2,914	\$217.00	Pinson, AL
7	Wrecking Crew 4	16	2,877	\$157.00	Pinson, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$4,193.00

Teams, Team Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Nub's Lube	7	2,860	\$200.00	Wilsonville, AL
2	Anthony B Team	29	2,801	\$100.00	McCalla, AL
3	JOHNSON 4 #1	37	2,767	\$55.00	Bessemer, AL
4	No Nubs #1	9	2,765	\$42.00	Wilsonville, AL
5	Nub's Lube and Auto	10	2,729	\$30.00	Wilsonville, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$427.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,620.00

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Baldwin, Walter D / McArthur, Willie J	60	1,632	\$900.00	Gardendale, AL
2	McClure, David L / Leonard, Andrew C	14	1,569	\$450.00	Pinson, AL
3	Holt, Thomas P / Combs, Tim C, Jr	28	1,503	\$307.00	Pelham, AL
4	Cummings, Jimmy D, Sr / Walters, Ira D	15	1,472	\$245.00	Pinson, AL
5	Darden, Jeffery A, Jr / Wilson, Stephen A, Jr	8	1,464	\$208.00	Wilsonville, AL
6	Myl, Bryan T / Dambrino, Joseph M	42	1,461	\$177.00	Kimberly, AL
7	Atkinson, Johnny M / Howard, Chale D	37	1,459	\$151.00	Bessemer, AL
8	Carreras, Greco / Black, Anthony M	29	1,455	\$123.00	McCalla, AL
9	Morro, Scott T / Robinson, Roger Sam	11	1,451	\$97.00	Birmingham, AL
10	Mitchell, Patricia D / Mitchell, Thomas L	23	1,445	\$70.00	Fairfield, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,728.00

Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Baldwin, Walter D / McArthur, Willie J	60	1,508	\$100.00	Gardendale, AL
2	Holt, Thomas P / Combs, Tim C, Jr	28	1,466	\$50.00	Pelham, AL

Gr Birmingham USBC

Final Prize Listing

18th Annual Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

3	Atkinson, Johnny M / Howard, Chale D	37	1,435	\$42.00	Bessemer, AL
4	Darden, Jeffery A, Jr / Wilson, Stephen A, Jr	8	1,411	\$34.00	Wilsonville, AL
5	Howard, Chale D / Crawford, Robert A, Jr	37	1,402	\$30.00	Bessemer, AL
6	Carreras, Greco / Black, Anthony M	29	1,391	\$27.00	McCalla, AL
7	Black, Anthony M / Lee, Patrick C	55	1,390	\$24.00	McCalla, AL
8	Logan, Kevin / Hopkins, David N	44	1.359	\$23.00	Vestavia Hills, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$330.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$3,058.00

Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Dambrino, Joseph M	42	843	\$450.00	Kimberly, AL
2	Newman, Marquita N	43	814	\$225.00	Birmingham, AL
3	Stanley, Leslie D	20	809	\$205.00	Pleasant Grove, AL
4	Manzella, Albert L	20	799	\$186.00	Pleasant Grove, AL
5	Keith-Howard, Deondria J	34	797	\$171.00	Leeds, AL
6	Jackson, Cameron B	44	767	\$157.00	Vestavia Hills, AL
7	Leonard, Andrew C	14	759	\$142.00	Pinson, AL
8	Redd, Marcellus J	29	755	\$130.00	McCalla, AL
9	Nathan, Cetasha L	47	753	\$118.00	Trussville, AL
10	Lee, Patrick C	55	752	\$105.00	McCalla, AL
11	Friday, Rodney H	41	748	\$93.00	Birmingham, AL
12	Sanders, Gregory A	34	747	\$81.00	Leeds, AL
13	Bowman, E Keith	24	746	\$70.00	Jacksonville, AL
14	Howard, Chale D	37	745	\$59.00	Bessemer, AL
15	Johnson, Austin	19	744	\$41.00	Midfield, AL
15	Pickett, Brandon L	39	744	\$41.00	Birmingham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,274.00

Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Keith-Howard, Deondria J	34	773	\$75.00	Leeds, AL
2	Lee, Patrick C	55	736	\$40.00	McCalla, AL
3	Bowman, E Keith	24	733	\$26.00	Jacksonville, AL
4	Maher, Chuck	24	730	\$19.00	Jacksonville, AL
5	Howard, Chale D	37	721	\$16.00	Bessemer, AL
6	Redd, Marcellus J	29	718	\$14.00	McCalla, AL
7	Reeves, Michael J	8	717	\$14.00	Wilsonville, AL
8	Atkinson, Johnny M	37	713	\$12.00	Bessemer, AL
9	Combs, Tim C	28	709	\$12.00	Pelham, AL
10	Sanders, Gregory A	34	685	\$11.00	Leeds, AL
11	Dixon, Michael E	5	684	\$10.50	Alabaster, AL
11	Jackson, Cameron B	44	684	\$10.50	Vestavia Hills, AL
13	Crews, Jimmy L	44	681	\$10.00	Vestavia Hills, AL

Gr Birmingham USBC

Final Prize Listing

18th Annual Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$270.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,544.00

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Leonard, Andrew C	14	2,347	\$200.00	Pinson, AL
2	Dambrino, Joseph M	42	2,293	\$100.00	Kimberly, AL
3	Redd, Marcellus J	29	2,264	\$73.00	McCalla, AL
4	Lee, Patrick C	55	2,249	\$67.00	McCalla, AL
5	Davenport, Joseph L	7	2,218	\$62.00	Wilsonville, AL
6	Carreras, Greco	29	2,216	\$57.00	McCalla, AL
7	Stanley, Leslie D	20	2,213	\$52.00	Pleasant Grove, AL
8	Bell, Jane	12	2,207	\$46.00	Birmingham, AL
9	Walters, Ira D	15	2,205	\$41.00	Pinson, AL
10	McArthur, Willie J	51	2,200	\$36.00	Springville, AL
11	Crenshaw, Reginald M	62	2,187	\$31.00	Gardendale, AL
12	Manzella, Albert L	20	2,186	\$25.00	Pleasant Grove, AL
13	Combs, Tim C	28	2,185	\$20.00	Pelham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$810.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$810.00

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
Lee, Patrick C	55	2,201	\$175.00	McCalla, AL
Combs, Tim C	28	2,185	\$90.00	Pelham, AL
Maher, Chuck	24	2,156	\$69.00	Jacksonville, AL
Redd, Marcellus J	29	2,153	\$61.00	McCalla, AL
Atkinson, Johnny M	37	2,126	\$55.00	Bessemer, AL
Howard, Chale D	37	2,077	\$49.00	Bessemer, AL
Hopkins, David N	44	2,076	\$43.00	Vestavia Hills, AL
Darden, Jeffery A	8	2,074	\$37.00	Wilsonville, AL
Crawford, Robert A	37	2,062	\$31.00	Bessemer, AL
Carreras, Greco	29	2,048	\$25.00	McCalla, AL
	Lee, Patrick C Combs, Tim C Maher, Chuck Redd, Marcellus J Atkinson, Johnny M Howard, Chale D Hopkins, David N Darden, Jeffery A Crawford, Robert A	Lee, Patrick C Combs, Tim C Maher, Chuck Redd, Marcellus J Atkinson, Johnny M Howard, Chale D Hopkins, David N Darden, Jeffery A Crawford, Robert A 55 28 37 44 55 29 44 75 76 77 87 88 77	Lee, Patrick C 55 2,201 Combs, Tim C 28 2,185 Maher, Chuck 24 2,156 Redd, Marcellus J 29 2,153 Atkinson, Johnny M 37 2,126 Howard, Chale D 37 2,077 Hopkins, David N 44 2,076 Darden, Jeffery A 8 2,074 Crawford, Robert A 37 2,062	Lee, Patrick C552,201\$175.00Combs, Tim C282,185\$90.00Maher, Chuck242,156\$69.00Redd, Marcellus J292,153\$61.00Atkinson, Johnny M372,126\$55.00Howard, Chale D372,077\$49.00Hopkins, David N442,076\$43.00Darden, Jeffery A82,074\$37.00Crawford, Robert A372,062\$31.00

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$635.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$635.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$11,667.00